MEDIA ADVISORY January 2, 2020

FOR MORE INFORMATION
Rebecca Schwan
Imagination Station
419.244.2674 ext. 133 / Cell: 419.388.5145

rschwan@istscience.org



Imagination Station's Board of Directors Announces Meeting Dates

TOLEDO, Ohio – The Board of Directors for Imagination Station, Toledo's Science Center has announced its meeting dates for 2020. All meetings begin at Noon and are held at Imagination Station, 1 Discovery Way, Toledo, OH.

Board Meeting Dates:

- March 18, 2010
- June 17, 2020
- September 16, 2020
- December 16, 2020

Mr. David Waterman serves as Chairman of the Board. A full list of board members is available at **imagination**station**toledo**.org.

Imagination Station provides a critical layer of science enrichment by serving as an educational partner for teachers, schools and parents. It's with a thoughtful blend of exhibits, experiences, education and excitement that Imagination Station inspires visitors to pursue STEM careers in Northwest Ohio.

###